
DEVELOPMENT OF QUALITY ASSURANCE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR 
THE CERIODAPHNIA DUBIA TOXICITY TEST 

STAKEHOLDER COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

• State Government: Katie Fong (State Water Board) 
o Email: Katie.Fong@Waterboards.ca.gov 

• Federal Government: Amelia Whitson (U.S. EPA Region IX)   
o Email: Whitson.Amelia@epa.gov 

• Regional Water Board, NPDES Permitting: Veronica Cuevas (Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 4) 

o Email: Veronica.Cuevas@waterboards.ca.gov 

• Wastewater Dischargers: Mitch Mysliwiec (Larry Walker Associates representing 
California Association of Sanitation Agencies (CASA)) 

o Email: mitchm@lwa.com 

• Stormwater Dischargers: Jian Peng (California Stormwater Quality Association 
(CASQA))  

o Email: Jian.Peng@ocpw.ocgov.com 

• Agricultural Coalition: Sarah Lopez (Central Coast Water Quality Preservation 
Inc.) 

o Email: sarah@ccwqp.org 

• Non-Government Organization: Annelisa Moe (Heal the Bay) 

o Email: amoe@healthebay.org 

• Lab Accreditation: Steven Boggs (Environmental Laboratory Accreditation 
Program (ELAP)) 

o Email: steve.boggs@waterboards.ca.gov 

• Contract Labs: Peter Arth (Enthalpy) 

o Email: peter.arth@enthalpy.com 

• Municipal Labs: Josh Westfall (Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts) 

o Email: jwestfall@lacsd.org 
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